PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Nancy BALCOM			08/10/2007	
Louis BELANGER		08/10/2007		
Torr BROWN			08/10/2007	
David HARDING			08/10/2007	
Janusz KRAWCZYNSKI			08/10/2007	
Phil MUNDY			08/10/2007	
David CHENG		08/13/2007		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	sign Group Inc.		
Street Address:	102 - 366 East Kent Avenue South			
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V5X 4N6			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V5X 4N6			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		45565		
Application Number:		45580		

Property Type Number **Application Number:** 13345565 Application Number: 13345580 Application Number: 13345590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:	(650)474-8401 650-474-8400			
Email:	ptomatters@glenn-law.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	GLENN PATENT GROUP			
Address Line 1:	3475 Edison Way, Suite L			

PATENT REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0706

501805035

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS6012P8-P9-P10			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Glenn			
Total Attachments: 5 source=PS6012P8-P9-P10#page1.tif source=PS6012P8-P9-P10#page2.tif source=PS6012P8-P9-P10#page3.tif source=PS6012P8-P9-P10#page4.tif source=PS6012P8-P9-P10#page5.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Nancy Balcom, of 3808 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1C8, Canada; Louis Belanger, of 3777 Duke Road, Victoria, British Columbia, V9C 4B5; Torr Brown, of 3860 St. Pauls Avenue, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7N 1T3, Canada; David Harding, of 311 Belsize Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M4S 1M7, Canada; Janusz Krawczynski, of 5134 – 57th Street, Delta, British Columbia, V4K 3G1, Canada; Phil Mundy, of 5810 Highbury Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 1Z1, Canada and David Cheng, of 5401 Crescent Drive, Delta, Product Design Group British Columbia, V4K 2E3, Canada (collectively the "Assignors") to PDG Inc. having a place of business at #102 - 366 East Kent Avenue South, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5X 4N6, Canada (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled **RECONFIGURABLE TILT WHEELCHAIR**, for which a United States patent application will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this Assignment (the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, any applications in other countries for the same inventions and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign applications

> PATENT REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0708

Ausight Broth Har

directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any patent granted for said Invention anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries or patent organizations to issue any patent granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Dated: August <u>//</u>, 2007

Assignor:

Nancy Balcom

Witness:

Witness name: SFIFLD (printed)

Assignor:

Louis Belanger

Witness: Witness name: SFIEID (printed)

Assignor:

Torr Brown

Witness:

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD (printed)

> PATENT **REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0710**

Dated: August <u>10</u>, 2007

Dated: August 10, 2007

Dated: August 10, 2007

• •

Assignor:

David Harding Witness: Phil 1 mn ch Witness name: Ph. 11un0 (printed)

Assignor:

Janusz Krawczyński

Witness:

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD (printed)

Assignor: Phil Mundy

Witness:

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD (printed)

Dated: August 10, 2007

Dated: August <u>10</u>, 2007

PATENT REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0711

Assignor: David Cheng Witness: L. Stausfield Witness name: L. STANSFIELD

Witness name: L. STANGFIELD (printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: August 13, 2007

.

Dated: August <u>)</u>, 2007

PDG_Inc. Product Design Group nom Sept-30/2011 Per: Title: Press Witness: CM A Witness name: LAURIE STANGFIELD (printed)

6012p5.asg

PATENT REEL: 027628 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 01/31/2012